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Fourth Session, Commencing at 4.30 pm 

AUSTRALIAN  GOLD  COINS

SYDNEY  MINT  SOVEREIGNS

905 
Queen Victoria, second type, 1857 and 1858. Very good. 
(2)

$300

 

906*
Queen Victoria, second type, 1859. Scuffed otherwise good 
fine with some mint bloom in lettering.

$300

 

907*
Queen Victoria, second type, 1860. Surface marking 
otherwise nearly extremely fine.

$750
In a PCGS slab as AU 55. 

 

908*
Queen Victoria, second type, 1860. Scratch through ear 
otherwise nearly very fine with some mint bloom in the 
lettering and devices, rare thus.

$500

 

909*
Queen Victoria, second type, 1861. Nearly extremely fine/
extremely fine.

$1,000
Ex Noble Numismatics Sale 56 (lot 1357).
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910*
Queen Victoria, second type, 1861. Hairline die breaks top 
and bottom of date, good very fine and rare thus.

$600

 

911*
Queen Victoria, second type, 1863. Toned, nearly very 
fine.

$350

 

912*
Queen Victoria, second type, 1864. Some mint bloom, 
extremely fine or better.

$900

 

913*
Queen Victoria, second type, 1864. Obverse bruise otherwise 
nearly extremely fine/extremely fine.

$350

Ex Douro Cargo (lot 992) and Noble Numismatics Sale 56 (lot 1359) and 
66 (lot 1235).

 

914*
Queen Victoria, second type, 1864. Toned, very fine/ good 
very fine.

$350

 

915*
Queen Victoria, second type, 1865. Heavy obverse surface 
marking otherwise nearly very fine/very fine

$250

 

916*
Queen Victoria, second type, 1866. Extremely fine/good 
extremely fine.

$1,000

 

917*
Queen Victoria, second type, 1866, Surface marking on 
obverse otherwise extremely fine/good extremely fine.

$1,000

In a PCGS slab as AU 58.

 

918*
Queen Victoria, second type, 1866. Top of last 6 of date 
scuffed otherwise extremely fine/ good extremely fine. 

$800

 

919*
Queen Victoria, second type, 1866. Extremely fine/ good 
extremely fine.

$750

 

920*
Queen Victoria, second type, 1866. Nearly extremely fine. 

$600

 

921*
Queen Victoria, second type, 1866. Nearly extremely fine.

$500
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922 
Queen Victoria, second type, 1866. Good fine.

$180

923 
Queen Victoria, second type, 1866 and 1870. Very good. 
(2)

$300

 

924*
Queen Victoria, second type, 1867. Contact marks otherwise 
nearly extremely fine.

$450

 

925*
Queen Victoria, second type, 1867. Good very fine.

$250

Ex Pacific Coast Auction Galleries, 1983 NCNA sale (lot 1820) 

926 
Queen Victoria, second type, 1867. Very fine/good very 
fine. 

$250

927 
Queen Victoria, second type, 1867. Rim nicks otherwise 
fine/ good fine.

$180

928 
Queen Victoria, second type, 1868. Nearly extremely fine/
extremely fine.

$750

Ex Noble Numismatics Sale 56 (lot 1375)

929 
Queen Victoria, second type, 1866. Fine/ good fine.

$180

930 
Queen Victoria, second type, 1868. Fine. 

$150

 

931*
Queen Victoria, second type, 1870. Minor surface marks on 
obverse otherwise extremely fine or better.

$600

Ex Noble Numismatics Sale 56 (lot 1383).

 

932*
Queen Victoria, second type, 1870. Extremely fine or 
better. 

$500

933 
Queen Victoria, second type, 1870. Nearly extremely fine. 

$500

 

934*
Queen Victoria, second type, 1870. Nearly extremely fine.

$450

935 
Queen Victoria, second type, 1870. Scratch across neck 
otherwise nearly extremely fine. 

$200

936 
Queen Victoria, second type, 1870. Nearly very fine/ very 
fine.

$240

937 
Queen Victoria, second type, 1870. Rim nick otherwise fine/ 
nearly very fine.

$180

938 
Queen Victoria, second type, 1870. Fine.

$150

939 
Queen Victoria, second type, 1870. Good.

$130

940 
Queen Victoria, second type, 1870. Piece missing 6mm x 
2mm, otherwise fine.

$120

941 
Queen Victoria, second type, 1870. Also Jubilee head 1889 
Sydney. Fine; very fine. (2) 

$270

942 
Queen Victoria - George V, type set, 1866, (shield) 1877 
Sydney, 1876 Melbourne, 1891 and 1907 Sydney, 1919 and 
small head 1930 Perth. Very fine - nearly uncirculated. (8) 

$1,350

943 
Queen Victoria - George V, type set, 1870 Sydney; 1884 
(shield) Melbourne; 1886 (St George) Melbourne; 1890, 
1897 and 1909 Melbourne; 1918 Sydney and 1931 Perth. 
Fine - nearly uncirculated. (8)

$1,000
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944 
Queen Victoria, second type, 1870, 1890 and 1898 Sydney, 
George V, 1918 Perth, also shield reverse 1863 London. 
Fine - very fine. (5)

$700

SYDNEY  MINT  HALF  SOVEREIGNS

945 
Queen Victoria, first type, 1856. Good. 

$120

946 
Queen Victoria, second type, 1857. Very good. 

$120

947 
Queen Victoria, second type, 1861. Nearly fine.

$250

 

948*
Queen Victoria, second type, 1862. Good fine and scarce. 

$400

949 
Queen Victoria, second type, 1866. Fine.

$150

950 
Queen Victoria, second type, 1866. Nearly fine.

$120

IMPERIAL  SOVEREIGNS - SHIELD  REVERSE

 

951*
Queen Victoria, 1871 Sydney, incuse ww. Evidence of die 
clashing on obverse, extremely fine. 

$400

952 
Queen Victoria, 1871 Sydney, incuse ww. Good very fine/ 
extremely fine.

$270

Ex Spink Australia Sale 10 (lot 855) 

953 
Queen Victoria, 1871 Sydney, raised ww. Extremely fine/ 
good extremely fine.

$300

954 
Queen Victoria, 1871 incuse ww, 1877, 1878 and 1879 
Sydney. Extremely fine or better. (4)

$800

Ex Noble Numismatics Sale 56 (lots 522, 37) and Sale 53 (lot 282).

955 
Queen Victoria, 1872 Melbourne. Die break through 8 
from rim to neck. dull frosted tone, good very fine/extremely 
fine. 

$200

956 
Queen Victoria, 1873 Sydney. Extremely fine/ nearly 
uncirculated.

$300

Ex Noble Numismatics Sale 56 (lot 1417)

957 
Queen Victoria, 1873, 1875 and 1879 Sydney. In fitted plush 
display folder, nearly very fine - good very fine. (4)

$800

Ex Douro Cargo with certificate.

958 
Queen Victoria, 1877 Sydney. Extremely fine/ nearly 
uncirculated.

$300

Ex Noble Numismatics Sale 56 (lot 1431)

959 
Queen Victoria, 1877 Sydney. Extremely fine.

$300

960 
Queen Victoria, 1877 Sydney. Nearly extremely fine. 

$270

961 
Queen Victoria, 1877 Sydney. Cut on cheek otherwise nearly 
extremely fine/ good extremely fine.

$200

Ex Noble Numismatics Sale 53 (lot 2820). 

962 
Queen Victoria, 1877 Sydney. Good very fine. 

$200

963 
Queen Victoria, 1877 and 1878 Sydney. Very fine - extremely 
fine. (2)

$300

Ex Douro Cargo (lot 1508 part) and Noble Numismatics Sale 53 (lot 
3587).

964 
Queen Victoria, 1877, 1885 and 1886 Sydney. Fine - very 
fine. (3)

$500

965 
Queen Victoria, 1878 Sydney. Good extremely fine.

$300

Ex Douro Cargo (lot 1256 part) and Noble Numismatics Sale 56 (lot 
1434).
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966 
Queen Victoria, 1878 Sydney. Nearly uncirculated.

$250

Ex Douro Cargo (lot 1516 part) and Noble Numismatics Sales 53 (lot 3596) 
and 57 (lot 1486).

967 
Queen Victoria, 1878 Sydney. Severe contact mark on 
obverse otherwise good extremely fine.

$200
Ex Noble Numismatics Sale 53 (lot 2825)

968 
Queen Victoria, 1878 Sydney. Surface marks on obverse 
otherwise good extremely fine.

$200

Ex Douro Cargo (lot 1262 part) and Noble Numismatics Sale 53 (lot 
3595)

969 
Queen Victoria, 1878, 1879, 1884 and 1886 Sydney. 
Extremely fine or better. (4)

$800

Ex Noble Numismatics Sales 53 (lot 2826) and 56 (lot 529, 535, 537).

970 
Queen Victoria, young head, 1878, 1879 and 1886 Sydney. 
Good fine - very fine. (3)

$450

971 
Queen Victoria, 1879 Sydney. Extremely fine/ nearly 
uncirculated.

$350
In a PCGS slab as AU 58. 

 

972*
Queen Victoria, 1879 Sydney. Minor surface marking on the 
obverse otherwise nearly uncirculated.

$250

Ex Douro Cargo (lot 1505 part) and Noble Numismatics Sale 56 (lot 
1437).

973 
Queen Victoria, 1879 Sydney. Good extremely fine.

$200

Ex Douro Cargo (lot 1258) and Noble Numismatics Sale 53 (lot 3611). 

974 
Queen Victoria, 1879 Sydney. Extremely fine/ good 
extremely fine.

$200

Ex Douro Cargo (lot 654 part) and Noble Numismatics Sale 56 (lot 
1438).

975 
Queen Victoria, 1879 Sydney. Extremely fine.

$200
Ex Noble Numismatics Sale 56 (lot 1446). 

976 
Queen Victoria, 1879 Sydney. Nearly extremely fine/ 
extremely fine. 

$200

 

 

977*
Queen Victoria, 1880 and 1881 Sydney. Nearly extremely 
fine; extremely fine. (2) 

$400

 

978* 
Queen Victoria, 1883 Melbourne. Good very fine and very 
scarce. 

$500

 

979*
Queen Victoria, 1884 Melbourne. Good extremely fine.

$350

Ex Noble Numismatics Sale 58 (lot 3088)

 

980*
Queen Victoria, 1884 Melbourne. Good extremely fine/ 
uncirculated.

$300

Ex Noble Numismatics Sale 53 (lot 2839)

981 
Queen Victoria, 1884 Melbourne and Sydney. Extremely 
fine/good extremely fine. (2)

$400

Ex Noble Numismatics Sales 53 (lot 2840) and 56 (lot 532). 
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982 
Queen Victoria, 1884 Melbourne and Sydney. Good 
extremely fine; extremely fine. (2) 

$370

983 
Queen Victoria, 1884 Melbourne and 1886 Sydney. 
Extremely fine. (2)

$400

Ex Noble Numismatics Sale 53 (lots 2844, 2852) 

984 
Queen Victoria, 1884 Sydney. Obverse rubbed otherwise 
extremely fine/ good extremely fine.

$500

Ex Noble Numismatics Sale 53 (lot 1667)

 

985*
Queen Victoria, 1884 Sydney. Lightly toned, good extremely 
fine. 

$400

 

986*
Queen Victoria, 1885 Melbourne. Somewhat polished 
otherwise good extremely fine.

$500

 

987*
Queen Victoria, 1885 Sydney. Nearly uncirculated.

$350

Ex Noble Numismatics Sale 56 (lot 1470) 

IMPERIAL  SOVEREIGNS - ST GEORGE  REVERSE

988 
Queen Victoria, 1871 Sydney, small BP (S.3858A). Nearly 
extremely fine/extremely fine.

$300

 

989*
Queen Victoria, 1871, Sydney small BP. Nearly extremely 
fine/ extremely fine. 

$250

990 
Queen Victoria, 1872 Melbourne. Very fine.

$300

991 
Queen Victoria, 1872 Sydney. Contact marks otherwise 
extremely fine/ good extremely fine. 

$250

992 
Queen Victoria, young head, 1873 and 1887 Melbourne. 
Good very fine. (2) 

$300

993 
Queen Victoria, 1873-6 Melbourne. Very fine or better. (4)

$600

994 
Queen Victoria, 1873-81 Melbourne. In fitted display folder, 
very fine-extremely fine. (9)

$1,400
Ex Douro Cargo with certificate.

995 
Queen Victoria, 1874 and 1877 Melbourne. Good very fine; 
very fine. (2) 

$320

996 
Queen Victoria, 1874 and 1886 Melbourne. Fine - very 
fine. (2)

$250

997 
Queen Victoria, 1874 and 1884 Melbourne, Jubilee head 
1887 Sydney. Nearly very fine - very fine. (3)

$450

998 
Queen Victoria, 1874(2), 1875(2), 1876, 1877, 1878(3), 
1879(4), 1880(5), 1881(2), 1883, 1884(8), 1885(4) and 1886 
(3) Melbourne. Fine - nearly extremely fine. (36) 

$5,000

 

999*
Queen Victoria, 1874 Sydney. Minor contact marks and 
friction otherwise nearly uncirculated.

$500

Ex Douro Cargo (lot 671 part) and Noble Numismatics Sale 56 (lot 
1486).
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1000*
Queen Victoria, 1874 Sydney. Extremely fine. 

$300

1001 
Queen Victoria, 1874 and 1876 Sydney. Nearly extremely 
fine. (2)

$400

Ex Douro Cargo (lots 1671 and 861 parts) and Noble Numismatics Sale 
56 (lots 1487, 1493).

1002 
Queen Victoria, 1875 and 1879 Melbourne. Nearly 
extremely fine; extremely fine. (2)

$400

 

1003*
Queen Victoria, 1876 Melbourne. Minor obverse contact 
marks, nearly uncirculated/uncirculated.

$500

Ex Douro Cargo (lot 1555 part) and Noble Numismatics Sale 53 (lot 
3695).

1004 
Queen Victoria, 1876 Melbourne and Sydney. Good 
extremely fine. (2)

$500

Ex Douro Cargo (lots 1213 and 872 parts) and Noble Numismatics Sale 
53 (lots 3700 and 3669). 

1005 
Queen Victoria, 1876 Melbourne. Good extremely fine. 
(3)

$750

Ex Douro Cargo (lot 1206 part) and Noble Numismatics Sale 53 (lots 
3697-9).

1006 
Queen Victoria, 1876 Melbourne. Lightly toned, extremely 
fine.

$270

1007 
Queen Victoria, 1876 Melbourne. Nearly extremely fine.

$250

 

Lot 1008 part

 

1008*
Queen Victoria, 1876 Melbourne and Sydney. Good 
extremely fine,; nearly uncirculated. (2) 

$600

 

1009*
Queen Victoria, 1876 Sydney. Light scuff mark on cheek, 
otherwise nearly uncirculated. 

$500

1010 
Queen Victoria, 1876 Sydney. Extremely fine/ good 
extremely fine.

$250

Ex Douro Cargo (lot 870 part) and Noble Numismatics Sale 56 (lot 
1492). 

1011 
Queen Victoria, 1877-81 Melbourne. Very fine or better. 
(5)

$700

 

1012*
Queen Victoria, 1878 Melbourne. Softly struck otherwise 
nearly uncirculated.

$450
Ex Noble Numismatics Sale 53 (lot 1680). 

1013*
Queen Victoria, 1878 Melbourne. Lightly toned with 
underlying bloom, good extremely fine.

$400

1014 
Queen Victoria, 1878 Melbourne. Good very fine.

$150

1015 
Queen Victoria, 1878 and 1879 Melbourne. Extremely fine; 
good extremely fine. (2)

$320

Ex Noble Numismatics Sale 53 (lots 2858, 2867).
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1016 
Queen Victoria, 1878-80 Melbourne. Very fine - good very 
fine. (3)

$450

1017 
Queen Victoria, 1878-80 Melbourne. Very fine - good very 
fine. (3)

$400
Ex Noble Numismatics Sale 53 (lots 2862, 2866). 

 

1018*
Queen Victoria, 1879 Melbourne. Slight contact marks 
otherwise nearly uncirculated.

$450
Ex Noble Numismatcs Sale 53 (lot 1681). 

 

1019*
Queen Victoria, 1879 Melbourne. Minor obverse contact 
marks otherwise nearly uncirculated.

$450

Ex Douro Cargo (lot 1210 part) and Noble Numismatics Sale 53 (lot 
3732).

1020 
Queen Victoria, 1879 Melbourne. Scratch on second 
otherwise nearly uncirculated. (2)

$900

Ex Douro Cargo (lots 1208 and 1160 part) and Noble Numismatics Sale 
56 (lots 1498, 9)

1021 
Queen Victoria, 1879 Melbourne. Good extremely fine/ 
nearly uncirculated. (3)

$900

Ex Douro Cargo (lots 735, 1165 and 1208 parts) and Noble Numismatics 
Sale 53 (lots 3728, 29, 31). 

1022*
Queen Victoria, 1879 Melbourne (S.3857). Good extremely 
fine.

$270

1023 
Queen Victoria, 1879 Melbourne. Good extremely fine. 
(2)

$600

Ex Douro Cargo (lots 1213 and 718 part) and Noble Numismatics Sale 
53 (lots 3734,6). 

1024 
Queen Victoria, 1879 (2), 1885 and 1886 Melbourne. Very 
fine - extremely fine. (4)

$550

Ex Noble Numismatics Sale 53 (lots 2860, 2869, 2870). 

 

1025*
Queen Victoria, 1880 Melbourne. Minor contact marks, 
semi brilliant fields nearly uncirculated.

$500

Ex Douro Cargo (lot 1206 part) and Noble Numismatics Sale 53 (lot 
3756).

1026*
Queen Victoria, 1880 Melbourne. Nearly uncirculated.

$450

Ex Douro Cargo (lot 1210 part) and Noble Numismatics Sale 53 (lot 
3757).

 

1027*
Queen Victoria, 1880 Melbourne. Nearly uncirculated.

$400

Ex Douro Cargo (lot 1210 part) and Noble Numismatics Sale 53 (lot 
3761).

1028 
Queen Victoria, 1880 Melbourne. Minor contact marks, 
good extremely fine; nearly uncirculated. (2) 

$900

Ex Douro Cargo (lots 1200 and 1213 parts) and Noble Numismatics Sale 
56 (lot 1502, 30

1029 
Queen Victoria, 1880 Melbourne. Good extremely fine. 
(2)

$700

Ex Douro Cargo (lots 722 and 1206 parts) and Noble Numismatics Sale 
53 (lots 3750, 3755). 

1030 
Queen Victoria, 1880 Melbourne. Contact marks otherwise 
brilliant good extremely fine.

$300

Ex Douro Cargo (lot 1208 part) and Noble Numismatics Sale 53 (lot 
3765).
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1031 
Queen Victoria, 1880 Melbourne. Obverse scuffed otherwise 
extremely fine,/good extremely fine.

$250

Ex Douro Cargo (lot 735 part) and Noble Numismatics Sale 53 (lot 
3770).

1032 
Queen Victoria, 1880 Melbourne and Sydney. Good 
extremely fine; extremely fine/ good extremely fine. (2) 

$600

1033 
Queen Victoria, 1880 and 1882 Melbourne. Good extremely 
fine. (2)

$400

Ex Noble Numismatics Sale 56 (lots 1504, 6). 

 

1034*
Queen Victoria, 1880 Sydney, small BP (S.3858 A). Good 
extremely fine.

$270

 

1035*
Queen Victoria, 1881 Melbourne. Nearly uncirculated.

$500

Ex Douro Cargo (lot 1152 part) and Noble Numismatics Sale 53 (lot 
3791).

 

1036*
Queen Victoria, 1881 Melbourne. Nearly uncirculated.

$500

Ex Douro Cargo (lot 1160 part) and Noble Numismatics Sale 53 (lot 
3792).

 

1037*
Queen Victoria, 1881 Melbourne, small BP (S.3857). Lightly 
toned extremely fine.

$220

1038 
Queen Victoria, 1881 Melbourne, no BP. Rim nick otherwise 
extremely fine.

$200

Ex Douro Cargo (lot 722 part) and Noble Numismatics Sale 53 (lot 
37990. 

1039 
Queen Victoria, 1881 Melbourne, no BP (S.3857A). Nearly 
extremely fine.

$150

1040 
Queen Victoria, 1881 no BP and 1883 Sydney. Good very 
fine. (2)

$350

1041 
Queen Victoria, 1882, 1885 and 1886 Melbourne. Extremely 
fine - good extremely fine. (3)

$750

Ex Noble Numismatics Sale 53 (lots 1685, 1689, 1691). 

1042 
Queen Victoria, 1882-7 Melbourne. Very fine-nearly 
extremely fine. (6)

$900

1043 
Queen Victoria, 1882-7 Melbourne. Very fine or better.(6)

$850

1044 
Queen Victoria, young head, 1882 (2) and 1887 Sydney. 
Fine - good very fine. (3)

$400

1045 
Queen Victoria, 1882 Sydney, Jubilee head 1893 Melbourne, 
old head 1900 Sydney. The last very fine, others extremely 
fine. (3) 

$400

 

1046*
Queen Victoria, 1883 Melbourne. Lightly toned, good 
extremely fine. 

$370

1047 
Queen Victoria, 1883 and 1884 Melbourne. Good very 
fine. (2) 

$340

1048 
Queen Victoria, 1883, 1886 and 1887 Melbourne. Good 
extremely fine. (3)

$750

Ex Noble Numismatics Sale 56 (lots 1507, 1513, 1516). 
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1049 
Queen Victoria, 1884 Melbourne (S.3857C). Scratches on 
neck of Queen otherwise extremely fine.

$150

1050 
Queen Victoria, 1884 Melbourne. Good very fine. (2)

$250

Ex Noble Numismatics Sale 56 (lots 542, 3). 

1051 
Queen Victoria, 1884, 1885 (2), 1886 Melbourne. Very fine 
or better. (4)

$600

1052 
Queen Victoria, 1885 and 1886 Sydney. Extremely fine; 
obverse mark good very fine. (2)

$300

Ex Noble Numismatics Sale 56 (lots 1512, 1515). 

 

1053*
Queen Victoria, 1886 Melbourne. Good extremely fine. 

$400

1054 
Queen Victoria, 1886 Melbourne. Good extremely fine.

$220

 

1055*
Queen Victoria, 1886 Melbourne. Extremely fine.

$200

1056 
Queen Victoria, 1886 Melbourne. Nearly extremely fine.

$180

1057 
Queen Victoria, young head 1886 and 1887 Melbourne. 
Nearly extremely fine; very fine. (2) 

$340

1058 
Queen Victoria, young head 1887 Sydney. Extremely fine.

$300

1059 
Queen Victoria, Jubilee head, 1887 Melbourne, normal JEB 
(S.3867B). Good extremely fine. 

$160

1060 
Queen Victoria, Jubilee head, 1887 Melbourne, 1890 and 
1892 Sydney. Fine - very fine. (3)

$360

1061 
Queen Victoria, 1889 Melbourne and Sydney, (S.3867B, 
3868B). Nearly uncirculated; good extremely fine (2)

$350

1062 
Queen Victoria, 1889 and 1891 Melbourne. Good very 
fine. (2)

$250

1063 
Queen Victoria, 1889 Melbourne and 1890 Sydney. 
Extremely fine. (2)

$240

Ex Noble Numismatics Sale 56 (lots 2900, 1). 

1064 
Queen Victoria, 1889 Sydney (S.3868B). Underlying mint 
bloom, nearly uncirculated. 

$200

1065 
Queen Victoria, 1889 Sydney. Nearly uncirculated.

$180

1066 
Queen Victoria, 1889 Sydney, 1889 and 1890 Melbourne. 
Fine. (3)

$360

1067 
Queen Victoria, 1891 Sydney. Good very fine.

$130

 

1068*
Queen Victoria, 1892 Melbourne. Nearly uncirculated.

$220

1069 
Queen Victoria, 1892 Melbourne. Good extremely fine.

$180

Ex Noble Numismatics Sale 56 (lot 1518). 

1070 
Queen Victoria, 1892 and 1897 Melbourne. Extremely fine 
or better. (2)

$300

1071 
Queen Victoria, 1892 and 1899 Melbourne. Extremely 
fine. (2)

$270

1072 
Queen Victoria, Jubilee head, 1893 Sydney. Minor contact 
marks on obverse otherwise uncirculated. 

$250

1073 
Queen Victoria, old head, 1893 Sydney. Well struck, good 
extremely fine. 

$180
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1074 
Queen Victoria - George V, old head, 1893 London, 1908 
Perth, 1910 Sydney, 1929 Perth. The first fine, others 
extremely fine - nearly uncirculated. (4) 

$500

1075 
Queen Victoria, 1894, 1895 (2) Melbourne. Nearly 
uncirculated. (3)

$400

Ex Noble Numismatics Sale 56 (lots 1519, 21.2).

1076 
Queen Victoria, 1894, 1899 and 1901 Melbourne. Fine 
- good very fine. (3)

$360

1077 
Queen Victoria, 1894 Sydney. Contact marks otherwise 
nearly uncirculated.

$200

1078 
Queen Victoria, 1894 Sydney. Well struck, good extremely 
fine. 

$180

1079 
Queen Victoria, old head, 1895 Sydney, 1896 Melbourne, 
1901 Perth. Good fine - very fine. (3)

$360

1080 
Queen Victoria, 1896 Sydney and 1901 Melbourne. Nearly 
extremely fine. (2)

$250

1081 
Queen Victoria, 1897-9 Melbourne. Nearly uncirculated. 
(3)

$450

Ex Noble Numismatics Sale 56 (lots 1524, 1528, 1530) 

1082 
Queen Victoria, 1898 Melbourne. In prestige sovereign 
collection presentation case, nearly extremely fine.

$140

 

1083*
Queen Victoria, 1899 Melbourne. Slight contact marks 
otherwise uncirculated.

$200

Ex Noble Numismatics Sale 53 (lot 1704). 

1084 
Queen Victoria, 1899 Melbourne and Sydney. Nearly 
uncirculated; uncirculated. (2)

$300

Ex Noble Numismatics Sale 56 (lots 1531,2). 

 

part

1085*
Queen Victoria - George V, 1899-1931 Perth. Complete 
date set of Perth Mint sovereigns including 1899 (good very 
fine) and 1926 (good very fine). Good very fine - nearly 
uncirculated. (33)

$5,000

1086 
Queen Victoria, 1899 Sydney. Nearly uncirculated. 

$150

1087 
Queen Victoria, 1900 Melbourne. Obverse hairline, 
otherwise uncirculated.

$150

1088 
Queen Victoria - George V, 1901, 1910, 1917 (2), 1931 
(2) Perth. In three fitted plush display folders with three 
certificates nearly extremely fine- nearly uncirculated. (6)

$750

Ex Prestige Gold Sovereign Collection.

1089 
Queen Victoria, 1901 Perth. Contact mark otherwise nearly 
uncirculated with frosty mint bloom. 

$200

1090 
Edward VII, 1902, 1903 and 1907 Melbourne. Nearly 
extremely fine - good extremely fine. (3)

$370

1091 
Edward VII - George V, 1902, 1907, 1910 and 1918 Sydney. 
Good extremely fine - nearly uncirculated. (4)

$500

1092 
Edward VII, 1903 - 7, 1909 Melbourne. Good extremely 
fine- nearly uncirculated. (6)

$700

1093 
Edward VII, 1903 Sydney, 1908 Melbourne, 1908 Perth. 
Very fine. (3)

$360

1094 
Edward VII, 1904 and 1910 Melbourne, 1910 Sydney. Very 
fine - extremely fine. (3)

$360

1095 
Edward VII, 1905 and 1910 Sydney, 1907 London. 
Extremely fine. (3)

$370

1096 
Edward VII, 1908 and 1910 Sydney, also Great Britain, 1906 
(S.3974). Fine - very fine. (3)

$190
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1097 
Edward VII - George V, 1910 and 1914 Sydney, 1927 Pretoria, 
small head 1931 Perth. Extremely fine - uncirculated. (4)

$520

1098 
George V, 1912 Melbourne. Good extremely fine.

$130

1099 
George V, 1912, 1914 (3) Melbourne. Extremely fine - 
uncirculated. (4)

$500

1100 
George V, 1912 Sydney, 1915 Melbourne, 1920 and 1929 
Perth. Very fine - extremely fine. (4)

$500

1101 
George V, 1914 and 1924 Perth. Extremely fine. (2)

$250

1102 
George V, 1915 Sydney, 1918, 1920, 1930 and 1931 (2) 
Perth. Very fine - extremely fine. (6)

$750

1103 
George V, 1924 Melbourne. Uncirculated. 

$140

1104 
George V, 1925 Perth. Nearly uncirculated.

$270

1105 
George V, 1927 Perth. Nearly uncirculated.

$400

1106 
George V, 1927 Perth. Surface marks on obverse otherwise 
nearly uncirculated.

$370

1107 
George V, 1928 Perth. Nearly uncirculated.

$220

1108 
George V, small head, 1930 Perth. Good extremely fine/
uncirculated.

$120

Ex Noble Numismatics Sale 53 (lot 1729). 

IMPERIAL  HALF  SOVEREIGNS

1109 
Queen Victoria, 1871 Sydney. Good fine.

$120

1110 
Queen Victoria, 1877 Melbourne, 1881 Sydney. Second with 
edge filing and surface scratches, otherwise fine. (2) 

$150

1111 
Queen Victoria, 1879 and 1880 Sydney. The first badly 
scratched on the obverse otherwise nearly extremely fine; 
very good. (2)

$120

1112 
Queen Victoria, 1883 Sydney and 1886 Melbourne. The first 
scratched otherwise very good/ fine. (2)

$120

1113 
Queen Victoria, 1883 Sydney also 1889 sovereign London. 
Very good/ fine; fine/ good fine. (2).

$240

1114 
Queen Victoria, 1886 Sydney. Very good.

$100

1115 
Queen Victoria, Jubilee head, 1887 Sydney. Nearly very 
fine.

$100

1116 
Queen Victoria, 1891 Sydney. Very good.

$100

1117 
Queen Victoria, Jubilee head 1891, no JEB, Sydney; 1893 
Melbourne. Very fine, good fine/ very fine. (2) 

$300

1118 
Queen Victoria, old head, 1893 Sydney. Good very fine. 

$150

1119 
Queen Victoria - George V, 1896 Melbourne, 1906 Sydney, 
1911 Perth. Very good - very fine. (3)

$200

1120 
Queen Victoria, 1897 Sydney. Hairline scratch on obverse 
otherwise good very fine/nearly extremely fine.

$150

1121 
Edward VII, 1906 Sydney and London. Good fine; nearly 
fine. (2)

$150

1122 
Edward VII, 1907 Melbourne. Good fine. 

$70

1123 
Edward VII, 1909 Melbourne. Good very fine. 

$100

1124 
Edward VII - George V, 1910, 1912 and 1914 Sydney. Very 
fine - good very fine. (3)

$200

1125 
Edward VII - George V, 1910, 1912 and 1914 Sydney. Fine 
- very fine. (3)

$200
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1126 
George V, 1911 Perth. Good very fine. 

$100

1127 
George V, 1912 (2) and 1914 Sydney. Good very fine - nearly 
uncirculated. (3) 

$250

1128 
George V, 1915 Melbourne. Also Queen Victoria, 1864 
London. Polished good fine; very good. (2)

$120

1129 
George V, 1915 Melbourne (2), 1915 Sydney; also 1911 
London (S.3996). Very good - good very fine. (4)

$260

STAMPS

1130 
Australian States, a large quantity generally sorted into 
packets of issue type, unsorted for watermark or variety, 
together with packets of Australia kangaroo issues to 2/-. 
Used. (100’s) 

$100

Good lot for postmark collectors. 

part

1131*
Australia, kangaroo specimens, 3rd wmk, £2 type C 
overprint, £1 grey, similar, and 10/- small mult, type C 
overprint. All mint with some hinge remaining last two 
slightly impaired. (3)

$150

1132 
Australia, kangaroo, £1 grey Specimen type C, 3rd wmk. 
MUH

$50

1133 
Australia, selection of used kangaroos to 10/- including OS 
perfs, 5/- bridge, 6d kooka 1913, OS O/P on Kingsford Smith 
(2), 6d airmail, bridge (2), 1/- Lyre bird, 6d kangaroo, 5d 
KGV. Used with several thinned and damaged, inspection 
essential. (36), 

$120

1134 
Australia, State and Commonwealth issues, including Robes 
five shillings and one pound. In a small red album. Used 
- MUH

$100

1135*
Australia, Melbourne Exhibition, 1929, threepenny 
kookaburra miniature sheet with red Exhibition Cancellation. 
MUH

$130

1136*
Australia, Sydney Harbour Bridge, 1932, five shillings, upper 
right corner, well centred. MUH

$850

1137 
Australia, Silver Jubilee, 1935, set of three, Early Navigators 
1964-65 ten shillings and one pound. M H (5)

$100

1138 
Australia, specimen Arms, set of three, ten shillings, one and 
two pounds, one hundred and fiftieth anniversary of N.S.W. 
sets (3), Centenary of South Australia, sets (2) with extra 
twopence and threepence. Used - MUH (17)

$160

1139 
Australia, specimen two pounds Arms, five shilling Arms 
(5), five and ten shilling Robes, set of three McArthur. Used 
- MUH.(19)

$150

1140 
Australia, assorted part collection of pre-decimal held in a 
hingeless Seven Seas album and leaves made up from Hagner 
strips, Mint/MUH include 6d engraved kooka, 1/- large 
lyrebird, K/Smith, 1934 Victoria cent., Macarthur, Anzac, 
1935 Jubilee, South Australia, 150 years, Robes to £1, 1940 
armed forces, Arms to £2, similar Specimen set to £2, 1964 
defins to 7/6, postage dues etc. also a range of used including 
kangaroos to 5/- 3rd wmk, KGV’s to 1/4 etc. Mint/MUH 
and used. (lot)

$500



78

1141 
Australia, various albums and stock books (5), containing 
mostly used and some mint (decimal FV $34) and some pre-
decimal Australian issues, some better pre-decimal including 
OS O/P and perf, also AAT, in blocks, together with hagners 
sheets of MUH some recent issues (FV $118); post office 
packs to FV$10 (10). Mint, MUH and used. (lot)

$140

1142 
Australia, stock books (2), one containing some pre-decimal 
MUH mostly as blocks of low denominations from 1940’s-
1950’s, a quantity of used from 1913 including a selection 
of Australian State issues and a few others. MUH, mint and 
used. (Approx. 300) 

$50

1143 
Australia, 1966 - , most issues including some blocks of four, 
varieties of perforations. In two albums. MUH (100's) 

$150

1144 
Australia, 1966 - 1980s, assorted issues, values to twenty 
dollars including pairs, blocks of four, Christmas 1971 block 
of seven. In four albums. MUH

$400

1145 
Australia, MUH in Chinese stock book c.1981-1995 (FV 
$500+); another stock book of mostly used, and Seven Seas 
hingeless album leaves from 1966-1980 with some used. 
MUH and used. (100’s) 

$300

1146 
Australia, small stock book, containing mostly MUH 
decimal  Australian issues in blocks, some recent issues (FV 
212). MUH

$120

1147 
Australia, also including a few AAT, Christmas Island, Fiji 
etc, first day covers, PSE, some air covers, MUH stamps (FV 
approx. $1500) as PO packs etc housed in clip lock folders 
(17), period 1970’s to 2003, includes several coin stamps all 
housed in a large box. MUH, used. (lot)

$1,000

1148 
Australia, full sheet Collection, in full sheet file, includes 
1966 Decimal Navigators from 75c to $4 in sheets of 100 
stamps); 1971 Xmas (100, paper toning areas); 1979 50c 
bird (100);, $2 garden (40); half sheets of 1979 trains; 1986 
Xmas; blocks of 20 of Christmas Island Xmas, blocks of 
25 high values 80c, $1, $2, $4, others etc. (FV $1250, high 
CV). MUH. (100’s)

$1,200

1149 
Australia, decimal sheets, part sheet, including Christmas 
1971 with water stain onto bottom area. MUH

$100

1150 
Australia, Post Office Annual Collections, 1981 (2), 1982 
(2), two albums with sterling and decimal issues. Used 
- MUH (6)

$100

1151 
Australia, Year books 1981-2003 (23), with extra 1982, 
1987; together with War & Peace albums; Bicentennal 
Collecton of five album books. MUH. (lot) 

$600

1152 
Australia, year books 1989-1998 as new. MUH. (10) 

$300

1153 
Australia, special booklet publications almost all in sealed 
plastic covers including APO stamps, noted ISY 1992; 
Nature of Australia; Women of Oz; Anzac tradition; War 
& Peace; Discoveries Medical Science; Landcare Gaining 
Ground; In Focus; World Down Under; Australia World 
heritage; Bluedress; Military aviation; Taking Flight; Zoos; 
Forty Royal years; Gold Seakers of the 1890’s; Trains of 
Australia; Ties that Bind; Living Earth; Working Life of 
1890’s; Australia under Fire; AAT Scientific Co-operation; 
Antarctic whales and dolphins. MUH. (23) 

$100

1154 
Australia, 1980s, Post Office packs, First Day Covers, 
booklets, pres stamped postcards series III, also Papua 
New Guinea, Nauru, Cocos Keeling Islands. Mint - used. 
(approx 300)

$100

1155*
Australia, registered cover fixed with NSW Consumtives 
home 1d (1/-) and 1d, together with Australia KGV 1d green 
and 3d blue and registration label 7 136, posted from NSW 
Exchange 1st July 1931, posted to Gordon. Fine, rare and 
unusual, particularly with NSW charity stamp.

$100

1156 
Australian First Day Covers 1937-1993 (191); stamp 
packs 1970-1991 (27); various issues including “Tax” 
and “Unclaimed Bundaberg” Christmas folders, stamped 
envelopes (68); gemstones set of six in specially numbered 
folders (40). Mint and Used. (326) 

$150

1157 
Covers, an interesting accumulation of covers including 
AAT (3) 1954-5 from Macquarie Island, Heard Island and 
Mawson AAT; Australia including mid 1930’s air mail letters; 
Ait letters and Aerogrammes (unused) (approx. 50); USSR 
covers c. early 1970’s (10), other countries, USA etc. (several 
hundred). Used

$70
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1158 
Australia, First Day Covers, 1979 - 1985, most issues, values 
to two dollars, also Papua New Guinea, U.S.A. (approx 
900).  Used

$150

1159 
Australia, First Day Covers (approx. 150) in cover albums 
(3) c.1992-1998; together with Australian Territories 
Collection in album 1995-1998; Wetland birds with stamps 
and phonecards for $10, $20 & $50 in springback album. 
Used and MUH. (lot) 

$80

1160 
Australia, Elizabeth II, Coin and Stamp covers, 1997, Don 
Bradman, 2003 (6), Golden Jubilee fifty cents bronze, assorted 
F.D.C. including Eucalypts, Anniversary of A.B.C., Historic 
Post Offices, Roses in Australia, Aboriginal Culture, Adelaie 
International Airport, booklets (9), Annual Collection of 
Australian Stamps 1983, The Royal Wedding 1981 collection 
of F.D.Cs, also loose stamps. Used - MUH

$100

1161 
Australia, large collection and accumulation in two boxes 
of FDC, cards and pre-stamp envelopes (some unused) all 
housed in spring back folders (17, these mostly of large size) 
from 1980’s - 1990’s, includes Norfolk Island, Olympic 
Games covers etc and two small boxes of special covers. 
Used. (100’s) 

$80

1162 
Australia and British Commonwealth, selected sets and part 
sets on hagners in binder, noted 1932 bridge set with 5/- 
CTO with yellowed gum, two panes of 25 stamps of Xmas 
1971, various island and small counry part sets of KGVI 
period including several high values. Mint, MUH and used. 
(Approx. 300).

$300

1163 
Australia and world, stamps almost all are used in albums (2) 
and stock books (7), together with loose sheets of Australian 
stamps and a Schaubek hingless album (to 1983 decimal and 
pre-decimal) with a good range of used Australian stamps. 
Mostly used. (100’s) 

$50

1164 
Australia and world, a large quantity of stamps on and off 
paper, Australia includes a quantity as pre-decimal from 
1930’s - 1966 and early decimal includes pickings; wide 
range of world on and off paper, (total weight 5+ Kgms). 
Used (1000’s)

$50

1165 
British Commonwealth, including Nyassaland, St Vincent, 
predominately mint light hinged issues with many complete 
sets, Papua New Guinea, from 1952, Omnibus issues. In a 
spring-back binder. MH (100’s)

$350

1166 
British Commonwealth, including Guernsey, Jersey, Isle of 
Man  TO 1981, Seychelles, Queen Victoria - 1982, also a 
range of ‘Composers’, Omnibus issues of 1977 Silver Jubilee, 
1981 Royal Wedding. Some scarce values. In a spring-back 
binder. MH (100’s)

$300

1167 
British Commonwealth, George VI with many short sets, 
New Zealand, 1930-1940s, used, Australia, commemoratives 
with some high values. In a peg-binder. Used (hundreds)

$120

1168 
Canada and world, includes 1995, 1998 year sets in albums 
and slipcases, FDC in Uni Sale UA albums (2) 1995-1999 and 
a few issues of 1999; Our World sets 1989, 1990; Sweden, 
various FDC in Swedish album 1993-1999; World Wide 
fund for nature FDC and MUH stamps in WWF album 
1989-1994. Used and MUH. (lot)

$60

1169 
Christmas Island, collection housed on Seven seas hingeless 
leaves, from 1963 - 2000, missing 1968 fish, 1987 wildlife 
defins., 1988 settlement, 1990 Abbott’s Booby, 1992 shells 
defins., and a few individual other issues, otherwise appears 
complete, has most M/S for period. MUH. (100’s) 

$140

1170 
Christmas Islands, Cocos Keeling Islands, Nauru, Norfolk 
Island, mostly 1960s-2000. In four albums. MUH

$130

1171 
Cocos (Keeling) Islands, collection housed in album on Seven 
Seas hingeless leaves from 1963-2001. Mostly MUH a few 
used. (approx. 250) 

$100

1172 
Fiji, incomplete collection in spring back folder on hagner 
strips, good range 1938 to 1993, few early issues but 
strong from 1970 issues, 1971 birds and flowers set, 1979 
endandered wildlife, 1981 WWII aircraft, 1983 parots, 
1984Lloyds, fungi, UPU, 1985 butterflies, Expo, fish, 
seabirds, 1986 Halleys Comet, frogs, clubs, 1987 shells, 
flower M/S (2), insects, 1988 frog, 1989, red cross, Bligh, 
world cup, corals, Xmas, 1990 Xmas, fish, stamp expo M/S, 
soil, timber trees, 1991 Rotuma, environment, air Pacific, 
1992 Games, Expo, shipping etc., 1993 Peace Corps, Rugby 
Sevens, RAF and M/S, nudibranchs, tropical fruits, nearly 
complete for period and MUH with a few early used. (lot) 

$200

1173 
Fiji, incomplete collection in Seven Seas hingeless albums, 
good range 1970 to 1992, few early including 1954 set to £1, 
strong from 1970 issues, noted 1966 WHO, 1971 birds and 
flowers set, 1979 endangered wildlife, 1983 parrots, 1984 
Fungi, UPU and Lloyds lists, 1985 butterflies and seabirds, 
1986 Halley’s Comet, Reptiles, 1987 insects, Xmas, 1988 
Fiji frogs, Bligh, 1989 World cup, 1990 fish, stamp expo 
M/S, 1992 Expo, shipping etc., most M/S, nearly complete 
for period and MUH. (lot) 

$200

1174 
Great Britain, The Westminster Collectors Society of first 
day covers, housed in Society albums (9), approximately 40-
50 covers per album, c.1982-1990, most with two or more 
stamps per cover. Used. (approx. 300+ covers)

$60
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1175 
Great Britain, Royal Mail Special Stamps in albums and 
slipcases 1991, 1995, 1996, 1998, Millennium 1999; another 
album Royal Mail Millennium Collection two sets January to 
May, blank pages from June; Royal Mail FDC 1996-7. 1998-
9 in FDC album (2); another FDC album Royal Mail/Royal 
Mint Philatelic Numismatic covers, 1996-1998 including 
coins of five pounds (3), two pounds (3), one pound (2), 
50P (2). five dollars Hong Kong 1997 all as FDC. MUH 
and Used. (lot)

$100

1176 
New Zealand, part collection of used housed in hinge and 
hingeless seven seas album from 1953-1985, another with 
a few issues on Hagner sheets, together with FDC in cover 
album various issues 1946-1969 (41); Papua New Guinea, 
almost all used collection from 1952 (complete) to 1981 
(incomplete) housed on seven sea album leaves; a similar 
lot of Australia; together with sheets of mostly MUH and 
a few CTO stamps from Cocos (Keeling) Islands sheets to 
40c (12); Christmas Island gutter strips (6), sheets (14); 
Norfolk Island plants, gutter strips (8), sheets (2); sheets 
Pitcairn Islands (1), Fiji (1); assorted FDC and M/S from 
various British Commonwealth Islands. Most sheets of low 
denominations. MUH and used. (100’s)

$100

1177
New Zealand, 1898-1902 set to 5/-, mixed perfs, including 
both spelling varieties of 2½d. Mint with some rusting on 
gum. (16)

$150

1178 
New Zealand, 1902-1989 group of covers, FDC’s and 
postcards, includes official postal stationary postcard with 
view of Queens Wharf, Wellington, 1902 Christchurch 
to Toowomba with Queensland T.P.O. and Toowomba 
markings on back; 1935 inwards (from India) cover to 
Wellington with additional penny postage due stamp and 
markings; 1989 postcard to Australia with “Deficient 
Postage” and “T” markings; selection of FDC’s 1935-1950, 
some registered (25); commercial covers including “First 
Direct Air Mail, Wellington-Sydney by Solent Flying Boat 3 
OCT 1950; George VI two pence lettercard (11); selection 
of OHMS covers including “Minister of Justice”, “General 
Assembly”, “Parliament Buildings”, “Minister of Trade and 
Industry”, “miister of Labour” (6). Used. (50)

$100

1179 
Norfolk Island, 1947-1990s, Australian Antarctic issues. In 
a green album. MUH

$120

1180 
Pacific and some Indian Ocean Islands, part collections in 
Seven Seas albums on leaves in clip lock folders (3) and 
Chinese stock books (2), mostly MUH and used from 
Christmas Island (noted 1958 MUH set), Cocas (Keeling) 
Islands, Fiji, Nauru, New Caledonia, New Zealand, Norfolf 
Island, Pitcairn Island, PNG, Samoa, mostly as singles, some 
blocks, M/S etc. MUH, used. (100’s) 

$100

1181 
Papua New Guinea, 1935-1965, most issues to three 
shillings, 1966 - , assorted issues. In two albums. MUH

$100

1182 
Pitcairn Island, appears as an about complete collection in a 
Seven Seas hingeless album, 1940 to end of 1993 with extras 
of 1992 includes all M/S, but missing M/S of Mailboats and 
Bounty Day and booklet $4.40. Nearly complete and almost 
all are MUH. (lot) 

$300

1183 
Vatican, all mint from 1933 including better sets as well as 
miniature sheets. In a spring-back binder. Mostly MUH

$500

1184 
World stamps, Great Britain early commemoratives, New 
Zealand, Australia, Persia, Fiji, Barbados. Contained in nine 
albums. Used - MH

$170

1185 
World stamps, 1930s-1946, various countries and issues 
including Aden, South Africa, Jamaica, Egypt, Malta, 
Mauritius. Contained in two New Age stamp albums. Used. 
(2 albums)

$160

1186 
World stamps, early to modern issues, including Austria, 
Germany, Japan, Sweden, Great Britain, Cape of Good Hope. 
Contained in nine albums. Used - MUH

$100

1187 
World, large Chinese stock books (17), clip lock folders 
(2), all full of stamps, together with a large near new “The 
Royal Album”, strong in Europe, China, some Americas 
and Asia, contains some useful pickings sets etc. MUH, mint 
and used. (1000’s)

$150

1188 
Miniature sheets, a world-wide accumulation of miniature 
sheets and a few singles and blocks, several of a thematic 
nature, Olympics, trains, space, some duplication, 
automibiles, animals, etc., all stored in small cliplock binder. 
MUH. (146) 

$100

1189 
World, collection of mint & used, housed in two Jet Age 
albums, noted Australia mint & MUH (FV $325); Great 
Britain to QEII £5, London Parcel Delivery set to 5/-, postage 
dues pre-decimal set to £1; USA & UN mint, Singapore mint 
including 1968 and 1973 defins to $10, 1975 IWY M/S; 
1971 Art set to $1, St. Vincents collection of Specimens; 
Hong Kong mint include, 1949 UPU, ITU, 1967 Seacom, 
1969 Satellite, 1972 Chinese New Year, defins. 1962, 1973 
both sets to $20, 1974 Art Festival incl. M/S. Mint & used. 
(many 100’s).

$400
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1190 
World, clip lock folders of mostly FDC from Great Britain 
(2), also thematic clip lock album of 85th birthday of Queen 
Mother covers; includes other folders (5) of world covers 
mostly c. 1960’s-1990’s, noted St. Vincents, UN, Royal baby, 
China Pandas, Pakistan, Hong Kong mostly 1960’s-1970’s, 
Victoria to USA covers (3) c.1906-8, Australia includes some 
MUH sheets Canada, UN and USA; other extras etc. MUH 
and used. (7 folders)

$150

1191 
World, miscellaneous items, old stamp albums (5); loose 
stamps used on and off paper, used MUH, assorted covers, 
Royal Mail and Australian stamp packs, some GB, Hong 
Kong and Australia, FDC; noted Japan, Nagano 1998 
Olympic M/S (2) MUH; Sir Rowland Hill Souvenir sheet 
collection in album; Celebration of the Seas folder; USA 
Bicentennial/republic of China folderg; USA Bicentennial 
sheet of 40 x 22c stamps, Atlanta 1996; UN 1995 Collection; 
NZ year 2000 post; Australia, Selection of the engraved 
stamps of Comm. of Australia in album, cased, 1999 
production, AP pre-stamped postcards Series III boxed, 
AP postcards as sets (about 200 cards) c.late 1990’s - early 
2000’s; other publications including from Vol.1 No.1 and 
No.,2 of Par Excellence (Fleetwoods magazine for collectors). 
MUH, used. (lot) 

$120

1192 
World, collection housed in superb cased albums of First Day 
Covers of the Month, c.late 1970’s - early 1980’s, (approx. 
60 covers per album). Used. (approx. 500 covers) 

$80

1193 
World, United Nations, collection housed in small albums 
(20) of Flags of the World, as First Day Covers (10), blocks of 
MUH stamps in albums (10, FV about US$150), all produced 
by Fleetwood in Cheyenne, Wyoming c.1980; other small 
albums (14) include Japan 1973 set; China, Giant Pandas, 
Camellias of Yunnan; Great Britain FDC; 40th Anniversary 
of UN; Epic landscapes of Canada, Flags of Canada as FDC 
and block MUH, others etc. MUH and used. (lot, 34 small 
albums as new).

$100

LOt 1194 part

part

1194*
World covers, in large cliplock folder, including card from 
Mount Everest Expedition 1924 from base camp fixed with 
one and a half anna India KGV, and expedition sticker 
(illustrated); lot also includes flight covers c.1930’s-1960’s 
(38), post cards c.1910 fixed with stamps (25); other covers 
(6). An interesting lot. Used. (69)

$200

1195 
World, an assortment many from 19th and early 20th century 
included are 9 small collections in albums (several empty or 
nearly empty), stamps off paper (a few on paper), strong in 
Germany, Great Britain (QV to 5/-, seahorses to 10/- etc), 
PNG to 1952 set to 10/-, NZ 1946 Peace in PO booklet, 
much duplication of issues. Used a few mint. (100’s)

$100

1196 
World stamps, First Day Covers, Booklets, Post Office 
packs including Antigua, Australia, Christmas Island, Cocos 
(Keeling) Islands, Great Britain, Republic of South Africa. 
Contained in five albums, a small tin and loose. Used - MUH 
(100’s)

$130

1197 
World stamps, First Day Covers, including Australia, sterling 
and decimal, part sheets, Post Office Annual Collection, 
1981, India, New Zealand, South Africa. Contained in five 
albums. Used - MUH

$100

1198 
Stamps and First Day Covers, World Wide Fund for Nature 
in three albums, The Commonwealth Collection in a single 
album. M U (4 albums)

$100

1199 
World stamps, postcards and First Day Covers, in four 
albums, also bulk, including New Zealand 1898-1960, Great 
Britain, Ceylon, Norfolk Island. Used - MUH

$110
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1200 
World covers, an interesting group, including Great Britain 
2d red brown imperf to Perth Jan 1, 1844 as a full letter; 
Tonga “Tin Can Mail” with usual postal stamps Dec 1938; 
GB 2/6 seahorse on air mail Feb. 1937; GB North Alantic 
Trans Pacific Air Service from Australia house fixed with 
KGVI 5/- red (2), 2/6 brown, 3d (2) to Australian National 
Standards Laboratory; Germany (4), 1937-8, air mail and 
other covers fixed with Hindenburg issues from 1 to 25 Pf.; 
NZ May 1947 definitive issues (10 all different) to 3/- on one 
cover, others from France (3), Czechoslovakia, Greece; post 
cards QV unused for NSW and GB; FDC and other covers 
(9). Fair to fine used. (25)

$100

part

1201*
British North Borneo, FDC BMA set to fifty cents, twelve 
values including scarce four cents (SG.320-331), 17 DEC 
1945 Kuching local; plus plain envelope with “THE 
BISHOPS HOUSE/  KUCHING, SARAWAK” stamped in 
two lines on back. Used, mint. (2)

$70

1202 
Ceylon 1856-1960, small collection of covers, includes 
Queen Victoria, postal stationary envelope one penny “653” 
to Romsey UK 9 JAN 1856; another five cents 1893 Colombo 
to Bombay via Tuticorin; cover three by two cents 1902, 
Colombo to London; postal ststionary newspaper wrapper 
two cents 1902 to London; Edward VII, five cents 1910 
Colombo to Calcutta; George V, covers, twenty cents 1925 
Colombo to Minnesota, six cents 1931 Nuwara Eliya to 
Kandy, seven by five cents and ten cents WAR STAMPS 1932 
Colombo to Bombay via Madras-Bombay FIRST FLIGHT 
with two official Madras-Karachi first airmail cachets 17 
OCT 1932 on back, nine cents 1934 Niwitigala to London, 
three by two cents 1934 Jaffna to London POSTAGE DUE 
with additional postage due stamp and markings, two by 
three cents 1935 Slave Island to Jaffna, another pictorials, 
nine cents 1936 pictorial Colombo to London, nine cents 
and two by three cents pictorials 1936 Kandy to Washington 
D.C. POSTAGE DUE with additional postage due stamp and 
markings, fifty cents 1937 Colombo to London. George VI, 
selection of covers (9); Elizabeth II forces mail to UK; later 
covers including several FDC’s. (5). Used. (31)

$150

1203*
India, East India Company postal stationary postcard, 
quarter anna, Majeeiamandi 20 JULY 1898 to Lahore 
with additional markings including “dead Letter Office” 
Lahore and Bombay, and extra piece affixed and marked 
UNCLAIMED LETTER and square date stamp LAHORE 
25 JUL 98 FREE in three lines, Amristar CDS 26 JL 26 on 
back of piece, returned Bombay D.L.O. 28 July 1898. Rare. 
Used.

$60

1204 
India, 1865-1964, group of covers and postcards, includes 
Queen Victoria commercial covers (6) 1865 half anna 
postal stationary envelope Amritsar to Lahore, six sided 
red Lahore arrival back stamp; another 1903 to Ceylon; 
illustrated (religious?) cover 1896 half anna Calcutta to 
Simla; registered postal stationary covers Srinagar to Lahore; 
postal stationery postcards quarter anna used various 
cancellations (19); others overprinted “1/4” (4), various 
types and values unused (10); Edward VII (4); George V 
covers (7), postal stationery postcards used 94), unused (8); 
later issues (5); Native States, Jaipur covers/postcard (6), 
Gwailor overprinted on Queen Victoria (5), Kashmir (2), a 
wide selection. Used, unused. (80)

$160

1205 
India, 1884- 1954, collection of postal stationery postcards 
including Queen Victoria (100); Edward VII (19); George 
V (8), contains a wide selection of cancels and markings. 
Housed in a yellow album. (127)

$90

1206 
India, Bharatpur State, an extensive collection of Court Fee 
notes in various denominations and colours from one anna 
to one rupee four annas, all different; Indian States, Gwalior 
1901- 1949, extensive collection of mostly printed merchants 
covers (57) and postcards (84), contains a wide range of 
postmarks and frankings; also covers from Chambi, Jind, 
Nabha and Patiala states, these housed in a yellow photo 
album. Mostly very fine or better. (201)

$180

1207 
New South Wales Government Railways, Berala station, 
parcels stamps, one cent to five dollars (21 values) in blocks 
of ten (except sixty cents, block of seven) all overprinted 
“SPECIMEN” in black. MUH. (207)

$60


